
 

Department of Transportation 
Mitchell Region Office 

PO Box 1206 
Mitchell, SD 57301-7206  605/995-8129 
FAX:  605/995-8135 
 

 

April 15, 2019 
 
TO: Interested Bidders (pdf only) 
 
ADDENDUM 1 
 
RE: 000I-271, Minnehaha County – PCN I5FK 

 Site Restoration along I229 Exit 6 SB On Ramp 
 
Body of Letter for Short Form – Pen and Ink Change Style: 
 

The following addenda to the contract proposal will be inserted and made a part of your contract proposal and plans for 

the above referenced project: 
 

PROPOSAL 
 

 PEN AND INK CHANGE: 

 On the DOT 123 Form, under the Contractor’s Proposal Statement, Field Work Completion Date should be changed 

from August 30, 2018 to August 30, 2019. 
 

PLANS 
 

 No change.  
 
 
       Very truly yours, 
 
       DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

       Craig Smith, Region Engineer (pdf only) 

        

                                                                           

       Philip Malde, Project Engineer (hardcopy) 

        
 
cc: Ondricek – Construction and Maintenance (hardcopy) 

 Hansen – Civil Rights (pdf only) 

 Dressen/Heiberger/Aalberg/Vandam – Sioux Falls Area (pdf only) 

 Gustafson – Operations (pdf only) 

 Long – Materials (pdf only) 

 Ausen – City of Sioux Falls (pdf only) 

 

Connecting South Dakota and the Nation

 


